## **Special Meeting Notice**

## **Sodus Township Board of Trustees**

P. O. Box 176, 4056 King Drive Sodus, Michigan 49126 Phone: (269) 926-6285

Meeting Date: Wednesday, May 01, 2024

Meeting Time: 1:00 p.m.

Meeting Location: Sodus Township Hall, 4056 King Drive Sodus, Michigan.

Purpose of Meeting: Sodus Township Board of Trustees will hold a Special Meeting for the purpose(s) of

- The renewing of the Sodus Township Library Millage for 2024-2027 will be on the agenda for discussion and ballot submission for the August 6, 2024 election.
- and to conduct any other business as permitted by law.

This special meeting is open to the public. Any questions regarding the agenda item(s), may contact the Sodus Township Hall during regular business hours.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 15.261-15.275), and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Sodus Township Hall is handicap accessible and will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities attending the public meeting upon five (5) day notice to the Sodus Township Clerk. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Board by writing or calling the following: *Cheryl Andres, Clerk, Sodus Township. (269) 926-6285 or Email: clerk@sodustwp.org* 

Posted on: **April 24, 2024** Township Clerk: **Cheryl Andres** 

A copy of this notice is on file in the Clerk's Office, located at: Sodus Township Hall /4056 King Drive/ Sodus, Michigan 49126